BEMIDJI AREA SCHOOLS BEMIDJI, MINNESOTA

DATE:

APRIL 20, 2020

TO:

BOARD OF EDUCATION, ISD #31

FROM:

CHRIS LEINEN, DIRECTOR OF BUSINESS SERVICES

SUBJECT:

BIDS FOR LINCOLN & SOLWAY PARKING LOT PROJECTS

COMMENTS:

Attached please find one bid for the Lincoln & Solway parking lot project. This is a milling and overlay of the main parking areas of each school. The low bid is from Northern Paving Inc. in the amounts of \$70,742.78 for Solway and \$119,750.57 for Lincoln for a total of \$190,493.35.

			~		
- A	C	ш	/ N	N .	
	N		\ /	IN.	

The motion was offered	by , seconded by
and, carried () to approve the low bid of \$190,493.35 from Northern Paving
Inc. for the Solway and	Lincoln Elementary parking lot project.

100L Bituminious Replacement	ement			DATE: M	DATE: MARCH 24, 2020 2:00 pm	2:00 pm		
BID TABULATION								
	Calendar	Bid						
Company	Days	Security	Addenda	Days Security Addenda Respon's Contr. Cert.	Base Bid Solway Base Bid Lincoln	Base Bid Lincoln	Mill/Paving SF Solway	Mill/Paving Lincoln
Northern Paving Inc.	91	×		×	\$ 70,742.78	\$ 119,750.57	12.80 SYD	11.30 SYD
多年 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 10				The Season of th				
			7				THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF T	
	THE PART OF THE PART OF	SCHOOL ST	TO TO THE PERSON NAMED IN		THE PROPERTY OF STREET			THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY AND

SECTION 00410 - LINCOLN SCHOOL BID FORM THE PROJECT AND THE PARTIES 1.01 TO: BEMIDJI PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT #31 1.02 FOR: LINCOLN SCHOOL BITUMINOUS REPLACEMENT 2020 1.03 DATE: 04 - 16 - 2020 (Bidder to enter date) 1.04 SUBMITTED BY: (Bidder to enter name and address) A. Bidder's Full Name Northern Paving Inc. 1. Address 49361 US 71 2. City, State, Zip Bendii. 1.05 OFFER Having examined the Place of The Work and all matters referred to in the Instructions to Bidders and the Contract Documents prepared by Mike Jessen, Inc for the above mentioned project, we, the undersigned, hereby offer to enter into a Contract to perform the Work for the Sum of: LINCOLN School Bituminous Replacement 2020 Unit Price- Bituminous Milling: Provide a unit price per square yard for removal/ milling of Unit Price- New 2" OF Bituminous Paving : Provide a unit price per square yard for installation of 2" of new bituminous paving. square yard. Lump Sum- Traffic Control: Provide a lump sum price for signage/ blockades for traffic control. ______dollars. Lump Sum- COMPLETE SUM FOR ALL WORK SHOWN ABOVE BASED ON 95,000 approximate square feet x 2" THICK BITUMINOUS BASED ON UNIT PRICING ABOVE:

- B. We have included the required security Bid Bond as required by the Instruction to Bidders.
- C. All applicable federal taxes are included and State of Minnesota taxes are included in the Bid Sum.

SECTION 00410 - SOLWAY ELEMENTARY& LINCOLN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL BID FORM			
THE PROJECT AND THE PARTIES			
1.01 TO: BEMIDJI PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT #31			
02 FOR: SOLWAY & LINCOLN SCHOOL BITUMINOUS REPLACEMENT 2020			
03 DATE: <u>4-16-2020</u> (Bidder to enter date)			
04 SUBMITTED BY: (Bidder to enter name and address)			
A. Bidder's Full Name Northern Paving Inc. 1. Address 4934 US 71 2. City, State, Zip Bemidi MN SUGOI			
1.05 OFFER			
A. Having examined the Place of The Work and all matters referred to in the Instructions to Bidders and the Contract Documents prepared by Mike Jessen, Inc for the above mentioned project, we, the undersigned, hereby offer to enter into a Contract to perform the Work for the Sum of:			
Unit Price- Bituminous Milling: Provide a unit price per square yard for removal/ milling of 2" of existing bituminous paving			
Alternate #1 – Unit Price – New 4" Bus Turning Radius OF Bituminous Paving, 2,150 approximate square feet: Provide a unit price per Square yard for installation of 4" of new bituminous paving			

- B. We have included the required security Bid Bond as required by the Instruction to Bidders.
- C. All applicable federal taxes are included and State of Minnesota taxes are included in the Bid Sum.